IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Appoint Ernesto Fonseca and re-appoint Diane Linn to the Portland

Housing Advisory Commission for terms to expire October 21, 2022

(Report)

Contact name: Jessica Conner **Contact phone:** 503.823.4100

Presenter name: Shannon Callahan, Diane Linn, Ernesto Fonseca

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

This legislation is to re-appoint a current member of the Portland Housing Advisory Commission (PHAC) and to appoint a new member. The mission of the PHAC is to advise the Director of the Portland Housing Bureau, the Housing Commissioner, and the Portland City Council on housing and homelessness policy, strategy, and resource issues, promote improvements within the Portland Housing Bureau and the larger housing system, highlight opportunities for influence between the City housing system and other systems, as well as provide a forum for public input on housing and homelessness issues.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

None

Community impacts and community involvement:

The Portland Housing Advisory Commission mandate in City Code requires it to have membership to achieve a balanced perspective embracing a high level of knowledge of and expertise in market-rate and rent-restricted housing development and finance, asset management, homeownership, and housing access and stabilization services. In addition, membership is required to take into account the income, racial, ethnic, cultural, and geographic diversity of the community.

The meetings of the Commission will be public meetings, with input from the community invited and actively pursued.

100% Renewable Goal:

N/A

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does this action change appropriations?	
	YES: Please complete the information below.
	NO: Skip this section